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A2D12

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WBBM-TV • Analog Channel 2, DTV Channel 12 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 8.00 kW ERP at 497 m HAAT, Network: CBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 26.4 kW ERP at 454 m HAAT, Network: CBS

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WBBM-TV CP
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A26 D27

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WCIU-TV • Analog Channel 26, DTV Channel 27 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 590 kW ERP at 473 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 472 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WCIU-TV CP
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A38 D43

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WCPX • Analog Channel 38, DTV Channel 43 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 200 kW ERP at 510 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 3630 kW ERP at 510 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WCPX Licensed
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A32D31

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WFLD • Analog Channel 32, DTV Channel 31 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 475 m HAAT, Network: Fox
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 418 m HAAT, Network: Fox

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network

WFLD CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WGBO-TV • Analog Channel 66, DTV Channel 38 • Joliet, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 600 kW ERP at 401 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 393 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WGBO-TV CP
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A9D19

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WGN-TV • Analog Channel 9, DTV Channel 19 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 645 kW ERP at 453 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 110 kW ERP at 415 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WGN-TV Licensed



Ford
Iroquois

Kankakee

Livingston

McLean

Marshall

Woodford

Benton

Cass

FultonJasper

Newton

Pulaski

White

Van Buren
LakeMcHenry

Dane Jefferson

Kenosha

Milwaukee

Racine

Rock Walworth

Waukesha

Boone

Berrien

Cook

Kane

Ogle

DeKalb
DuPage

Lee

St. Joseph

LaPorte

Will

Porter

Lake

Kendall

La Salle Marshall

Grundy
Starke

Winnebago

Hammond

Chicago

Aurora

Joliet

Elgin

Kenosha

Waukegan

Arlington Heights
Evanston

Janesville

IL-2

IN-4

IL-3

IL-1

IL-6

IN-1

IL-7

IN-2

IL-5

IL-10

IL-11

IL-8

IL-9

IL-14

IL-15

IL-13

IL-18

IL-16

MI-6

MI-2WI-5

WI-2

WI-1

A62

D36

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WJYS • Analog Channel 62, DTV Channel 36 • Hammond, IN

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 145 kW ERP at 510 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 146 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WJYS CP



Ford
Iroquois

Kankakee

Livingston
Woodford

Cass

FultonJasper

Newton

Pulaski

White

Allegan

Cass

Ottawa

Van BurenLakeMcHenry

Dane Jefferson

Kenosha

Milwaukee

Racine

Rock Walworth

Waukesha

Boone

Berrien

Cook

Kane

Ogle

DeKalb
DuPage

Lee

St. Joseph
LaPorte

Will
Porter

Lake

Kendall

La Salle Marshall

Grundy Starke

Winnebago

Chicago

Aurora

Joliet
Gary

Elgin

Kenosha

Waukegan

Arlington Heights
Evanston

Bolingbrook

IL-2

IN-4

IL-3

IL-1

IL-6

IN-1

IL-7

IN-2

IL-5

IL-10

IL-11

IL-8

IL-9

IL-14

IL-15

IL-13

IL-18

IL-16

MI-6

MI-2
WI-4

WI-5WI-2

WI-1
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WLS-TV • Analog Channel 7, DTV Channel 7 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 4.75 kW ERP at 515 m HAAT, Network: ABC
vs. Analog (dashed): 55.0 kW ERP at 515 m HAAT, Network: ABC

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WLS-TV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WMAQ-TV • Analog Channel 5, DTV Channel 29 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 350 kW ERP at 508 m HAAT, Network: NBC
vs. Analog (dashed): 20.0 kW ERP at 494 m HAAT, Network: NBC

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network

WMAQ-TV Licensed
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A50 D51

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WPWR-TV • Analog Channel 50, DTV Channel 51 • Gary, IN

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 523 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 494 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WPWR-TV Licensed
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A44 D45

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WSNS-TV • Analog Channel 44, DTV Channel 45 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 467 kW ERP at 472 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 472 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WSNS-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WTTW • Analog Channel 11, DTV Channel 47 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 300 kW ERP at 465 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 60.3 kW ERP at 497 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

WTTW Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WWTO-TV • Analog Channel 35, DTV Channel 10 • La Salle, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 14.5 kW ERP at 415 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 418 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WWTO-TV CP
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A60 D50

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WXFT-TV • Analog Channel 60, DTV Channel 50 • Aurora, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 172 kW ERP at 509 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 494 m HAAT

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WXFT-TV CP
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A20 D21

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WYCC • Analog Channel 20, DTV Channel 21 • Chicago, IL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 98.9 kW ERP at 378 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 2340 kW ERP at 378 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WYCC Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WYIN • Analog Channel 56, DTV Channel 17 • Gary, IN

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 300 kW ERP at 290 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 1350 kW ERP at 308 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Chicago, IL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

WYIN Licensed




